reasonably possible change in interest rate of 100 basis
points, with all other variables held constant, of the
Group’s loss before tax (through the impact on floating
rate borrowings).

(Increase)/decrease in
the Group’s loss before tax

本集團除稅前虧損（增加）╱減少

2019 2018
二零一九年 二零一八年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

If interest rates decrease by
  100 basis points

倘利率下降100個基點
200 152

If interest rates increase by
  100 basis points

倘利率增加100個基點
(200) (152)

174 Shen You Holdings Limited  /  2019 Annual Report

31 December 2019    二零一九年十二月三十一日

財務報表附註（續）

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES
AND POLICIES (Continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such
exposures arise from sales or purchases by operating
units in currencies other than the units’ functional
currencies.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
reasonably possible change by 5% in the HK$ exchange
rate against RMB, with all other variables held constant, of
the Group’s loss before tax due to changes in the
translated values of monetary assets and liabilities.

(Increase)/decrease in
the Group’s loss before tax

本集團除稅前虧損（增加）╱減少

2019 2018
二零一九年 二零一八年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

If HK$ strengthens against RMB 倘港元兌人民幣升值 1,496 981
If HK$ weakens against RMB 倘港元兌人民幣貶值 (1,496) (981)

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy
third parties. It is the Group’s policy that all customers
who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit
verification procedures. In addition, receivable balances
are monitored on an ongoing basis and the Group’s
exposure to bad debts is not significant.

34. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

外匯風險

本集團面臨交易貨幣風險。該等風險

來自營運單位以單位非功能貨幣的貨

幣進行買賣所致。

下表顯示在所有其他變數均保持不變

之情況下，港元兌人民幣之匯率合理

可能變動5%對本集團除稅前虧損（由
於貨幣資產及負債換算價值之變動所

致）之敏感分析。

信貸風險

本集團僅與受認可及信譽高的第三方

進行交易。本集團政策規定，所有欲

按信貸條款交易的客戶均須通過信用

審核程序。此外，本集團持續監控應

收款項結餘，所面臨之壞賬風險並不

重大。

175申酉控股有限公司  /  2019 年報